PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association	02/22/2010	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Anchor Tool & Die Co.
Street Address:	12200 Brookpark Road
City:	Cleveland
State/Country:	оню
Postal Code:	44130

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10692217

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)623-0134

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 216.623.0150
Email: jridge@ralaw.com
Correspondent Name: James C. Scott

Address Line 1: 1375 East Ninth Street

Address Line 2: One Cleveland Center, 9th FL

Address Line 4: cleveland, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 109770.0026

NAME OF SUBMITTER: James C. Scott

Total Attachments: 1

source=109770wells#page1.tif

CH \$40,00

PATENT REEL: 024014 FRAME: 0335

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, Acting Through its Wells Fargo Business Credit Operating Division having a place of business at 111 East Wayne Street, Fourth Floor, Fort Wayne, Indiana 46802 ("Secured Party") hereby acknowledges and confirms the release of its security interest in U.S. Patent Application No. 10/692,217 filed October 23, 2003, for "Axially Adjustable Steering Column Assembly with Flexible Bearing Sleeve," created by the security agreement executed June 30, 2006 by Anchor Tool & Die Co. in favor of Secured Party and recorded at Reel/Frame 018231/0749, along with any security interest it may have in corresponding German patent application Serial No. 10 2004 051 670.7 filed October 22, 2004, and in any patents issuing from the foregoing patent applications.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

	Tande Land	11	mege	AND THE PARTY OF T	
By: 🥖	Gen de	Elia.	<u> Nim</u>	4K	
Name:	Lynn	A_{i}	42 G	-ber	*****
Title:	Vice	Mr. r. st	dan d	٤.	****
Date:	FEA	/ /*******	. 22-	70/0	

STATE OF INDIANA)				
) ss.	2			
COUNTY OF ALLEN	3				
on 2/22/201	O before	me, Cady A	kdicioa,	personally	appeared
yon A. Goub	R.S. personally kn	nown to me to be the	e person whose na	ane is subscri	bed to the
within instrument and a	acknowledged to n	ie that he/she execut	ed the same in his/	her authorized	d capacity
and that by his/her signs	sture on the instrum	nent the person, or the	entity on behalf of	f which the pe	rson acted
executed the instrument					

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Color A. Delozal

Notary Public in and for said County and

State Indiana

My Commission Expires

RECORDED: 03/02/2010

PATENT REEL: 024014 FRAME: 0336